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TELECOM

September 19, 2011

Filed electronically and by UPS Ouvernight Delivery

Filing Center

Oregon Public Utilities Commission
550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215
Salem, OR 97301

RE:  Inthe Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON Staff
Investigation of the Oregon Universal Service Fund
Docket No. UM 1481

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing are an original and one copy of the Notice of Substitution of
Counsel for Integra Telecom in connection with the above-referenced matter. Also
enclosed is a Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,

By Ipor

Legal & Regulatory Administrator
Integra Telecom

763-745-8468 (Direct)

763-745-8459 (Dept. fax)
Kim.Wagner@integratelecom.com

Fnclosures

cc Service List (via email and/or U.S. Mail)



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

DOCKET NO, UM 1481

In the Matter of _

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF COUNSEL FOR INTEGRA
OREGON TELECOM

Staff investigation of the Oregon Universal
Service Fund.

Please take notice of the following substitution of counsel! for Integra Telecom in
the above-captioned matter, effective immediately:

New Counsel: J. Jeffery Oxley, OR No. 090257
General Counsel
Integra Telecom
6160 Golden Hills Drive
Golden Valley, MN 55416
jjoxlev@integratelecom.com
Direct: 763-745-8659
Fax: 763-745-8459

Former Counsel: Theodore N. Gilliam, OR No. 090375
Senior Corporate Counsel .
Integra Telecom
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500
Portland, OR 97232
teilliam@integratelecom.com
Direct; 503-453-8181
Fax: 503-453-8881

All correspondence, documents and notices should be sent to J. Jeffery Oxley at
the above address.

Dated: September |{ , 2011, R\ //8‘-3

1. %(fery Oxley, R No. 090257
116

ral Counsel
Integra Telecom
6160 Golden Hills Drive
Golden Valley, MN 55416
jjoxley@integratelecom.com
Direct: 763-745-8659
Fax: 763-745-8459




BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON
UM 1481

In the Matter of

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
OF OREGON

Staff Investigation of the Oregon
Universal Service Fund.

I hereby certify that I filed an original and one copy of the Notice of Substitution of
Counsel for Integra Telecom electronically through the OPUC Filing Center and by overnight
express delivery to:

Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon

550 Capitol Street N.E., Suite 215

Salem, Oregon 97301-2551

(OPUC.eFiling)

and served the same upon all parties on the attached list via email and U.S. Mail to those who

have not waived paper service.

DATED this 19th day of September, 2010.

O&w@@%ﬁw

Kin?K. Wagner



Roger White

Program Manager

Oregon Public Utilities Commission
550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215

Salem, OR 97301

By email (roger.white@state.or.us) and US Mail

Arthur Butler

Roger T. Dunaway

Ater Wynne LLP

601 Union Street, Suite 1501
Seattle, WA 98101

By email (aab@aterwynne.com) (rid@aterirynne.com)

Ron Trullinger

Manager — Oregon Regulatory
Qwest Corporation

310 SW Park Avenue, No. 11
Portland, OR 97205

By email (ron.trullinger@centurylink.com)

John C. Sturm

Gordon Feighner

Citizens” Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205

By email (john@oregoncub.org)

David Collier

AT&T Communications of the Pacific NW
645 Fast Plumb Land

P.O. Box 11010

Reno, NV 89502

By email (david.collier@att.com)

UM 1481 (Phase II) Updated: September 16, 2011

Tim Spannring

Operations Manager

Comspan Communications, Inc. .
278 NW Garden Valley Blvd.
Roseburg, OR 97470

By email (tims@comspancormm.com) -

Adam Lowney

McDowell Rackner & Gibson, PC
419 5W 11% Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205

By email (adam@med-law.com)

| Charles Best
. Attorney at Law

1631 NE Broadway, No. 538
Portland, OR 97232
By email (chuck@charleslbest.com)

Cynthia Manheim
AT&T

P.O. Box 97061
Redmond, WA 98052

By email (cindy.manheim@att.com)

Sharon L, Mullin, Director
External affairs
AT&T Services, Inc.

400 West 15" Street, Suite 930

Austin, TX 78701
By Email (slmullin@®att.com)



Craig Phillips

Oregon Exchange Carrier Assn.
800 C, Street

Vancouver, WA 908660

By Email (cphillips@oeca.com)

Richard Finnigan

Law Office of Richard Finnigan
2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW
Olympia, WA 98512

By email (rickfinn@ocalaccess.com) and US Mail

Marsha Spellman

Converge Communications

10425 SW Hawthorne Lane

Portland, OR 97225

By email (marsha@convergecomm.com) and US Mail

‘Barbara Young

State Executive — OR & WA

Embarq Communications, Inc.

902 Wasco Street — ORFIDRA0305
Hood River, OR 97031

By email (Barbara.c.young@centurylink.com)

Carsten Koldsbaek

Consulting Manager

GVNW Consulting, Inc.

8050 SW Warm Springs, Suite 200
Tualatin, OR 97062

By email (ckoldsback@gunw.com)

UM 148] (Phase II) Updated: September 16, 2011

Michael T. Weirich

Assistant Attorney General

Regulated Utility & Business Section

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096

By email (Michael. Weirich@state.or.us) and US Mail

Doug Cooley

Government Affairs Manager

Comcast Business Communications LLC
1710 Salem Industrial Drive NE

~Salem, OR 97303

By email (doug_cooley@cable.comcast.net) and US Mail

Mark Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1300 SW Fifth. Avenue, Suite 2300
Portland, OR 97201

- By email (markirinchero@dwt.com) and US Mail

" Jeffry H. Smith

Vice President & Division Manager
GVNW Consulting, Inc.

8050 SW Warm Springs, Suite 200
Tualatin, OR 97062

By email (jsmith@gonw.com) and LS Mail

Milt H. Doumit, Director

State Govt. Relations

Verizon

410 — 11" Avenue SE, Suite 103

~ Olympia, WA 98501
By email Milt.h.doumit@uerizon.com and US Mail

i



Richard B. Severy

Assistant General Counsel

Verizon Business

2775 Mitchell Drive
“Building 8-2

Walnut Creek, CA 94598

By email (Richard.b.severy@uerizonbusiness.com)

William E. Hendricks
CenturyLink, Inc.

805 Broadway Street

Vancouver, WA 98660-3277

By email (tre.hendricks@centurylink.com)

Michael Dewey

Executive Director

Oregon Cable and Telecom Assoc.
1249 Commercial Street SE

Salem, OR 97302

By email (mdewey@legalado.com)

Rudolph M. Reyes

Verizon Corporate Counsel
201 Spear Street, 7 Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105

By email (rudy.reyes@uerizon.com)

UM 1481 (PhaseIl) Updated: September 16, 2011

Adam Haas

WSTC

10425 SW Hawthorne Lane

Portland, OR 97225

By email (adamhans@convergecomm.cont) and LS Mail

Renee Willer

External Affairs Manager
Frontier Communications
20575 NW Von Neumann Dr.
Beaverton, OR 97006

By email (rence willer@ftr.com)

Brant Wolf

Executive Vice President
Oregon Telecom Association
777 — 14t Street SFE, Suite 120
Salem, OR 97301-4038

By email (bwolf@ota-telecom.org)




